Croft
31t May / 1°* June 1997

BARC Race Day

S.M.A.R.T.

Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing
Ravenslea, Melrose Road, Galashiels, TD1 2AT Telephone : 01896 — 752447



Date :

Time : 11:1

Bulletin No

Location

Date

04/02/10

1 pm

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.

Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Issue Time

Croft Racing Circuit

31/05/97

Number 1

DDMC/CROFT SINGLE VENUE RACE FOR SALOONS & SPORTS CARS

Start time
Road

Ent
Pos Num Nam
15 Mic
17 Ron
54 Mar

23 Marl
5 Ter
30 Dav
21 Jul
3 Dav
10 33 Sim
11 85 Joh
12 76 Joh
13 18 Ricl
14 2 Mar
15 36 Dav
16 11 Edw
17 41 Joh
18 27 Chr
19 20 All
20 0 Nic
21 6 Pet
22 24 Pet

©CoO~NOUDAWNE

Category
CSSA
CSSB
CSSC
CSSJ
CSSG
CSSH
CSSE

MIOEO®>

Timekeepers

09:59
Dry

Driver”s

e

hael Blomfield
Harper
tin Brockhouse

7 Steven Spicer

k Campbell

ry Davies

id Summerson
ian Rehor

id Willoughby
on Rhiennerg
n Pinkney

n Martinson
hard Butterfield
tin Lofthouse
id Barnett
ard Falkous

n Pringle

is Burbury

an Gibson

k Rossi

er Hancock

er Lanfranchi

Ent Driver

15 Michael Blomfield
17 Ron Harper

54 Martin Brockhouse
30 David Summerson
21 Julian Rehor

85 John Pinkney

76 John Martinson

Finish time 09:59

Weather Sunny
Entrant

Make 7/ Model c.c
Ford Sierra RS500 6700
Triumph Spitfire 1598
Skoda Coupe 1600
BMW 325i 2498
Ford Escort RS2000 2100
Alfa Romeo 33 1598
Austin Healey 3000 3000
Porsche 944 S2 2990
Renault Clio 1764
Jaguar E Type 3800
Triumph GT6 1998
VW Scirrocco 1800
Jaguar XK120 3800
Triumph TR8 3500
Jaguar E Type 3800
Austin Healey 100/6 2992
Lotus Seven S4 1650
Triumph TR5 2498
Jaguar E Type 3800
Jaguar XK120 3400
Ford Escort MkI1 1600
AC Aceca Bristol 1978

Make 7/ Model

Ford Sierra RS500
Triumph Spitfire
Skoda Coupe

Austin Healey 3000
Porsche 944 S2
Triumph GT6

VW Scirrocco

S_.M.A.R.T.Team - lan Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

Results can be downloaded from www.smart-timing.co.uk

Page :

CSSA
CSsB
CSsC
CSSA
CSssB
CSsC
CSSJ
CSSG
CSsB
CSSJ
CSSH
CSSE
CSSJ
CSssB
CSSsJ
CSSJ
CSsC
CSSH
CSSB
CSSE
CSsC
CSSJ

Fastest
93.35
94.31
94.79

100.95
101.05
102.74
102.76
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M.P.
81.
80.
80.
75.
75.
74.
74.

Category Class Code

H.
76
92
51
60
53
28
27

Fastest Laps
1st
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94.
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08
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08
11
20
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18
50

2nd

94
95
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99.
99.
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101.
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103.
205.
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104.
105.
105.
106.
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110.
114.
116.
118.

.07
.33
.27
15
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36
.45
84
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65
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59
35
58
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Num
Lap Laps Deficit

11
6
10
10
8
8
8
9
11
11
10
9
10
10
5
11
10

i
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o

11
11
12

22

=
CQOVOVWWONNOOOUFL O

-96

44

-39

20

.73

60

.70
.03
.09
.39
.41
.65
.65
.73
.76
.85
13.
16.
20.
.83
25.

26
37
a7

15

M.P.

81

77

74

72
72
71
71
69
67

H.

.76
80.
80.
.29
76.
76.
75.
75.
75.
75.
74.
.27
73.
73.
.63
.61
-86
.59
.56
-05
65.
64.

92
51

66
26
60
53
28
24
28

38
38

69
41



04/02/10
11:11 pm

Date :
Time :

01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Practive number 1 on 31/05/97.
Number Driver

15 Michael Blomfield

Category/Description
CSSA -Croft Sports/Saloons (A)
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:20:27.820 93.35 10 11
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:04:24.310 264.31 28.88
2 00:06:09.320 105.01 72.68
3 00:07:45.070 95.75 79.71
4 00:09:19.140 94.07 81.13
5 00:10:58.150 99.01 77.08
6 00:12:32.830 94.68 80.61
7 00:14:08.580 95.75 79.71
8 00:15:43.270 94.69 80.60
9 00:17:19.580 96.31 79.24
10 00:18:52.930 93.35 81.76
11 00:20:27.820 94.89 80.43
Consistency Factor 316
Number Driver
17 Ron Harper
Category/Description
CSSB -Croft Sports/Saloons (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:12:09.580 94.31 5 6
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:03:47.090 227.09 33.61
2 00:05:23.360 96.27 79.28
3 00:07:00.240 96.88 78.78
4 00:08:35.570 95.33 80.06
5 00:10:09.880 94.31 80.92
6 00:12:09.580 119.70 63.76
Consistency Factor 714
Number Driver
54 Martin Brockhouse
Category/Description
CSSC -Croft Sports/Saloons (C)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:18:51.150 94.79 8 10
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:04:22.420 262.42 29.08
2 00:06:04.690 102.27 74.63
3 00:09:17.090 192.40 39.67
4 00:12:28.510 191.42 39.87
5 00:15:39.530 191.02 39.95
6 00:18:51.150 191.62 39.83

Consistency Factor 2303

Valodata Page :
Telephone Numbers
Lap Time Details
Make Size
Ford Sierra RS500 6700 cc.

Class Racing Code
A

Position

1

Diff From
Previous Lap

+9.
+1.
-4.
+4.33
-1.07
+1.06
-1.62
+2.96
-1.54

26
68
94

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size

Triumph Spitfire 1598 cc.
Class Racing Code
B

Position

2

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.61
+1.55
+1.02 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
-25.39
Make Size
Skoda Coupe 1600 cc.

Class Racing Code
c

Position

3

Diff From
Previous Lap

-90.13
+0.98
+0.40
-0.60



Number Driver

7 Steven Spicer

Category/Description
CSSA -Croft Sports/Saloons (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:19:25.080 98.74 6 10
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:03:46.120 226.12 33.75
2 00:05:26.950 100.83  75.69
3 00:07:07.610 100.66  75.82
4 00:08:48.240 100.63 75.84
5 00:10:27.390 99.15 76.97
6 00:12:06.130 98.74 77.29
7 00:13:46.370 100.24 76.14
8 00:15:28.440 102.07 74.77
9 00:17:11.880 103.44 73.78
10 00:19:25.080 133.20 57.30
Consistency Factor 457
Number Driver
23 Mark Campbell
Category/Description
CSSB -Croft Sports/Saloons (B)
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:16:39.240 99.55 4 8
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:04:19.570 259.57  29.40
2 00:06:03.630 104.06  73.34
3 00:07:43.540 99.91 76.39
4 00:09:23.090 99.55 76.66
5 00:11:03.620 100.53  75.92
6 00:12:45.000 101.38 75.28
7 00:14:25.630 100.63 75.84
8 00:16:39.240 133.61 57.12
Consistency Factor 668
Number Driver
5 Terry Davies
Category/Description
CSSC -Croft Sports/Saloons (C)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:15:50.120 100.08 7 8
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:03:49.900 229.90 33.20
2 00:05:33.850 103.95 73.42
3 00:07:18.810 104.96 72.71
4 00:09:02.080 103.27  73.90
5 00:10:44.160 102.08 74.76
6 00:12:28.840 104.68 72.91
7 00:14:08.920 100.08 76.26
8 00:15:50.120 101.20 75.42
Consistency Factor 204

Make
BMW 325i
Class Racing Code
A

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.17
+0.03
+1.48
+0.41
-1.50
-1.83
-1.37
-29.76

Make

Ford Escort RS2000

Class Racing Code
B

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

+4.15
+0.36
-0.98
-0.85
+0.75
-32.98

Make

Alfa Romeo 33
Class Racing Code
c

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

-1.01
+1.69
+1.19
-2.60
+4.60
-1.12

Size

2498 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

2100 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1598 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

30 David Summerson

Category/Description
CSSJ -Croft Sports/Saloons (J)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:16:42.830 100.95 4 8
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:04:18.080 258.08 29.57
2 00:06:03.160 105.08 72.63
3 00:07:46.860 103.70  73.60
4 00:09:27.810 100.95 75.60
5 00:11:09.640 101.83 74.95
6 00:13:08.960 119.32  63.96
7 00:14:52.430 103.47 73.76
8 00:16:42.830 110.40 69.13
Consistency Factor 755
Number Driver
21 Julian Rehor
Category/Description
CSSG -Croft Sports/Saloons (G)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:21:01.010 101.05 9 9
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:03:51.740 231.74 32.93
2 00:07:19.960 208.22 36.65
3 00:10:45.390 205.43 37.15
4 00:12:31.470 106.08 71.95
5 00:14:13.430 101.96  74.85
6 00:15:55.850 102.42  74.52
7 00:17:38.600 102.75 74.28
8 00:19:19.960 101.36 75.30
9 00:21:01.010 101.05 75.53
Consistency Factor 1554
Number Driver
3 David Willoughby
Category/Description
CSSB -Croft Sports/Saloons (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:21:01.760 101.38 7 11
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:03:49.340 229.34 33.28
2 00:05:33.820 104.48 73.05
3 00:07:18.930 105.11 72.61
4 00:09:01.380 102.45 74.49
5 00:10:44.130 102.75 74.28
6 00:12:27.570 103.44 73.78
7 00:14:08.950 101.38 75.28
8 00:15:53.110 104.16  73.27
9 00:17:36.200 103.09 74.03
10 00:19:19.080 102.88 74.18
11 00:21:01.760 102.68 74.33
Consistency Factor 118

Make Size

Austin Healey 3000
Class Racing Code
J

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
+2.
-0.
-17.
+15.
-6.

38
75
88
49
85
93

Make Size

Porsche 944 S2
Class Racing Code
G

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2.
+99.
+4.
-0.
-0.
+1.
+0.

79
35
12
46
33
39

Make Size

Renault Clio
Class Racing Code
B

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.
+2.
-0.
-0.
+2.
-2.
+1.
+0.
+0.

63
66
30
69
06
78
07
21
20

<- ** Fastest Lap.

31 <- ** Fastest Lap.

<- ** Fastest Lap.

3000 cc.

*k

2990 cc.

*k

1764 cc.

*k



Number Driver

33 Simon Rhiennerg

Category/Description
CSSJ -Croft Sports/Saloons (J)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:21:06.550 101.44 9 11
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:03:58.230 238.23 32.04
2 00:05:40.580 102.35  74.57
3 00:07:22.980 102.40 74.53
4 00:09:06.180 103.20 73.95
5 00:10:48.020 101.84 74.94
6 00:12:32.700 104.68 72.91
7 00:14:16.760 104.06  73.34
8 00:15:59.260 102.50 74.46
9 00:17:40.700 101.44 75.24
10 00:19:22.670 101.97 74.85
11 00:21:06.550 103.88  73.47
Consistency Factor 119
Number Driver
85 John Pinkney
Category/Description
CSSH -Croft Sports/Saloons (H)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:21:24.120 102.74 10 10
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:03:47.120 227.12 33.60
2 00:07:22.580 215.46  35.42
3 00:09:09.760 107.18 71.21
4 00:10:55.120 105.36 72.44
5 00:12:39.980 104.86 72.78
6 00:14:24.570 104.59 72.97
7 00:16:08.710 104.14 73.29
8 00:17:52.450 103.74  73.57
9 00:19:41.380 108.93 70.06
10 00:21:24.120 102.74 74.28
Consistency Factor 1539
Number Driver
76 John Martinson
Category/Description
CSSE -Croft Sports/Saloons (E)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:17:23.770 102.76 3 9
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:03:35.220 215.22 35.46
2 00:07:03.670 208.45 36.61
3 00:10:29.320 205.65 37.11
4 00:13:56.180 206.86 36.89
5 00:17:23.770 207.59 36.76
Consistency Factor 158

Make Size

Jaguar E Type

Class Racing Code

J

Position

10

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.
-0.
+1.
-2.
+0.
+1.
+1.
-0.
-1.

05
80
36
84
62
56
06
53
91

Make Size

Triumph GT6
Class Racing Code
H

Position

11

Diff From
Previous Lap

+108.
+1.
+0.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-5.
+6.

28
82
50
27
45
40
19
19

Make Size
VW Scirrocco
Class Racing Code
E

Position

12

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2.80
-1.21
-0.73

<- ** Fastest Lap.

<- ** Fastest Lap.

<- ** Fastest Lap.

3800 cc.

*k

1998 cc.

*k

1800 cc.

*k



Number Driver

18 Richard Butterfield

Category/Description
CSSJ -Croft Sports/Saloons (J)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:20:36.730 104.00 5 10
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:03:58.200 238.20 32.04
2 00:05:43.730 105.53  72.32
3 00:07:28.290 104.56  72.99
4 00:09:13.810 105.52  72.33
5 00:10:57.810 104.00 73.38
6 00:12:42.660 104.85 72.79
7 00:14:28.170 105.51 72.33
8 00:16:19.290 111.12 68.68
9 00:18:05.010 105.72 72.19
10 00:20:36.730 151.72 50.30
Consistency Factor 775
Number Driver
2 Martin Lofthouse
Category/Description
CSSB -Croft Sports/Saloons (B)
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:20:19.660 104.00 9 10
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:04:19.250 259.25 29.44
2 00:06:09.890 110.64  68.98
3 00:07:59.950 110.06  69.34
4 00:09:47.230 107.28 71.14
5 00:11:32.170 104.94 72.73
6 00:13:18.610 106.44 71.70
7 00:15:03.760 105.15 72.58
8 00:16:48.350 104.59 72.97
9 00:18:32.350 104.00 73.38
10 00:20:19.660 107.31 71.12
Consistency Factor 162
Number Driver
36 David Barnett
Category/Description
CSSJ -Croft Sports/Saloons (J)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:11:02.380 105.08 3 5
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:03:59.890 239.89 31.81
2 00:05:45.560 105.67 72.22
3 00:07:30.640 105.08 72.63
4 00:09:16.620 105.98 72.01
5 00:11:02.380 105.76  72.16
Consistency Factor 57

Make Size

Jaguar XK120

Class Racing Code

J

Position

13

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
-0.
+1.
-0.
-0.
-5.
+5.
-46.

97
96
52
85
66
61
40
00

Make Size

Triumph TR8
Class Racing Code
B

Position

14

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+2.
+2.
-1.
+1.
+0.
+0.
-3.

58
78
34
50
29
56
59
31

Make Size
Jaguar E Type
Class Racing Code
J

Position

15

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.59 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

-0.90
+0.22

3800 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

3500 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

3800 cc.



Number Driver

11 Edward Falkous

Category/Description
CSSJ -Croft Sports/Saloons (J)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:21:23.140 105.11 8 11
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:03:40.400 220.40 34.63
2 00:05:26.250 105.85 72.10
3 00:07:12.150 105.90 72.07
4 00:08:57.340 105.19 72.55
5 00:10:43.210 105.87 72.09
6 00:12:32.000 108.79  70.15
7 00:14:19.110 107.11  71.25
8 00:16:04.220 105.11 72.61
9 00:17:50.280 106.06 71.96
10 00:19:36.400 106.12  71.92
11 00:21:23.140 106.74 71.50
Consistency Factor 107
Number Driver
41 John Pringle
Category/Description
CSSC -Croft Sports/Saloons (C)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:20:32.230 106.20 5 10
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:04:15.890 255.89 29.83
2 00:06:07.190 111.30 68.57
3 00:07:53.990 106.80 71.46
4 00:09:41.190 107.20 71.19
5 00:11:27.390 106.20 71.86
6 00:13:19.560 112.17 68.04
7 00:15:06.970 107.41 71.05
8 00:16:53.590 106.62 71.58
9 00:18:40.760 107.17 71.21
10 00:20:32.230 111.47 68.47
Consistency Factor 278
Number Driver
27 Chris Burbury
Category/Description
CSSH -Croft Sports/Saloons (H)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:20:35.070 106.61 8 10
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:04:21.840 261.84 29.15
2 00:06:13.010 111.17 68.65
3 00:08:02.890 109.88 69.46
4 00:09:49.980 107.09 71.27
5 00:11:37.410 107.43 71.04
6 00:13:26.850 109.44 69.74
7 00:15:15.070 108.22  70.52
8 00:17:01.680 106.61  71.59
9 00:18:48.380 106.70  71.53
10 00:20:35.070 106.69  71.53
Consistency Factor 117

Make Size

Austin Healey 100/6

Class Racing Code

J

Position

16

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.
+0.
-0.
-2.
+1.
+2.
-0.
-0.
-0.

05
71
68
92
68
00
95
06
62

Make Size

Lotus Seven S4
Class Racing Code
[

Position

17

Diff From
Previous Lap

+4.
-0.
+1.
-5.
+4.
+0.
-0.
-4.

50
40
00
97
76
79
55
30

Make Size

Triumph TR5

Class Racing Code

H

Position

18

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
+2.
-0.
-2.
+1.
+1.
-0.
+0.

29
79
34
01
22
61
09
01

2992 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

1650 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

2498 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

20 Allan Gibson

Category/Description
CSSB -Croft Sports/Saloons (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:19:44.690 109.72 7 9
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:04:14.980 254.98 29.93
2 00:06:09.920 114.94  66.40
3 00:08:08.070 118.15 64.60
4 00:10:00.500 112.43 67.88
5 00:11:51.230 110.73  68.92
6 00:13:41.660 110.43  69.11
7 00:15:31.380 109.72 69.56
8 00:17:25.000 113.62 67.17
9 00:19:44.690 139.69 54.64
Consistency Factor 594
Number Driver
0 Nick Rossi
Category/Description
CSSE -Croft Sports/Saloons (E)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:21:39.300 113.82 9 9
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:06:15.780 375.78 20.31
2 00:08:11.490 115.71 65.96
3 00:10:06.540 115.05 66.34
4 00:12:02.080 115.54 66.06
5 00:13:59.730 117.65 64.87
6 00:15:54.320 114.59  66.60
7 00:17:50.050 115.73 65.95
8 00:19:45.480 115.43 66.12
9 00:21:39.300 113.82  67.05
Consistency Factor 134
Number Driver
6 Peter Hancock
Category/Description
CSSC -Croft Sports/Saloons (C)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:21:49.380 116.18 5 9
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:05:23.740 323.74  23.57
2 00:07:20.390 116.65 65.43
3 00:09:16.740 116.35 65.60
4 00:11:13.200 116.46  65.53
5 00:13:09.380 116.18 65.69
6 00:15:26.790 137.41 55.54
7 00:17:23.990 117.20 65.12
8 00:19:21.040 117.05 65.20
9 00:21:49.380 148.34 51.45

Consistency Factor 1051

Make
Jaguar E Type

Class Racing Code

B

Position

19

Diff From
Previous Lap

-3.
+5.
+1.
+0.
+0.
-3.
-26.

21
72
70
30
71
90
07

Make
Jaguar XK120

Class Racing Code

E

Position

20

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
-0.
-2.
+3.
-1.
+0.
+1.

66
49
11
06
14
30
61

Make
Ford Escort MKkII

Class Racing Code

C

Position

21

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
-0.
+0.
-21.
+20.
+0.
-31.

30
11
28
23
21
15
29

Size

3800 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

3400 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1600 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

24 Peter Lanfranchi

Category/Description

CSsJ

-Croft Sports/Saloons (J)

Total Time

00:20:20.700 118.50

Lap
Num

©CO~NOOUDAWNE

Lap Time

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

04:
06:
08:
10:
12:
14:
16:
18:
20:

Consistency

06.
09.
08.
06.
06.
04.
03.
01.
20.

Factor 363

950
170
040
740
100
720
300
800
700

--Fastest Lap-
Time

On Lap

Lap

246.
122.
118.
118.
119.
118.
118.
118.
138.

95
22
87
70
36
62
58
50
90

Number
of laps

9

Speed

30.
62.
64.
64.
63.
64.
64.
64.
54.

91
44
20
30
94
34
36
41
95

Make

Clas

J

Position

Diff From

AC Aceca Bristol

S

22

Size

1978 cc.

Racing Code

Previous Lap

+3.
+0.
-0.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-20.

35
17
66
74
04
08
40

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



04/02/10
11:15 pm

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Date :
Time :

Page : 1

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet
Bulletin No Issue Time
Location Croft Racing Circuit

Date 31/05/97 Number 2

BARC/CSCC POST HISTORIC TOURING CARS

Start time 10:00 Finish time 10:21
Road Dry Weather Sunny
Ent Driver-s Entrant Category Class Code Fastest Laps On  Num

Pos Num Name Make / Model C.C. 1st 2nd Lap Laps Deficit
1 41 Nigel Garrett Triumph Dolomite 1998 BHC C 101.56 101.80 11 11
2 30 David Nixon Maxda RX3 2062 BHC c 102.52 103.35 10 10 0.96
3 16 Colin Potter Ford capri 3000 BHB B 103.75 104.10 5 9 2.19
4 66 John Allen Ford Capri Mkl 3000 BHB B 106.34 107.00 6 7 4.78
5 48 Pete Hallford Vauxhall Firenza 2300 BHC C 106.36 106.46 10 10 4.80
6 21 John Wright Ford Escort RS2000 2000 BHC C 106.78 107.25 10 10 5.22
7 54 Colin Stubbs Ford Capri GT 3100 BHB B 107.04 108.92 5 6 5.48
8 18 David Austin Ford Lotus Cortina 1558 BHD D 107.19 108.27 9 10 5.63
9 15 Christian Griffin Triumph Dolomite 1998 BHC C 107.34 108.16 10 10 5.78
10 52 Philip Rhodes Ford Capri E 3000 BHB B 108.30 108.34 10 10 6.74
11 65 Clive Tonge Mini Clubman GT 1275 BHE E 109.13 109.19 6 10 7.57
12 2 Steve Higgs Ford Capri Mkl 3000 BHB B 115.30 117.09 9 9 13.74
13 86 Mick Ward Simca Rallye 2 1600 BHE E 117.00 118.88 2 6 15.44

3 Terry Van Der Zee Triumph Dolomite 1998 BHC C DNP.

Category Ent Driver Make / Model Fastest M.P_H.

BHC C 41 Nigel Garrett Triumph Dolomite 101.56 75.15

BHB B 16 Colin Potter Ford capri 103.75 73.56

BHD D 18 David Austin Ford Lotus Cortina 107.19 71.20

BHE E 65 Clive Tonge Mini Clubman GT 109.13 69.93

Timekeepers S.M_A_.R.T.Team - lan Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
Results can be downloaded from www.smart-timing.co.uk

M.P.

75.
74.
73.
.77
.76
.47
-30
.20
71.
70.
-93
66.
65.

71
71
71
71
71

69

H.

15
44
56

10
47

19
23



04/02/10
11:15 pm

Date :
Time :

01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Practive number 2 on 31/05/97.

Number Driver

41 Nigel Garrett

Category/Description
BHC -BARC Post Historic (C)
Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:20:16.840 101.56 11
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:08.130 188.13
2 00:04:52.110 103.98
3 00:06:34.690 102.58
4 00:08:18.540 103.85
5 00:10:01.810 103.27
6 00:11:45.110 103.30
7 00:13:28.410 103.30
8 00:15:10.990 102.58
9 00:16:53.480 102.49
10 00:18:35.280 101.80
11 00:20:16.840 101.56
Consistency Factor 56

Number Driver

30 David Nixon

Category/Description
BHC  -BARC Post Historic (C)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:20:14.780 102.52 10
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:43.840 223.84
2 00:05:33.460 109.62
3 00:07:22.050 108.59
4 00:09:07.600 105.55
5 00:10:53.600 106.00
6 00:12:38.270 104.67
7 00:14:22.890 104.62
8 00:16:48.910 146.02
9 00:18:32.260 103.35
10 00:20:14.780 102.52
Consistency Factor 1135

Number Driver

16 Colin Potter

Category/Description
BHB -BARC Post Historic (B)
Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:17:49.690 103.75 5
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:12.000 192.00
2 00:04:56.530 104.53
3 00:07:08.240 131.71
4 00:08:53.660 105.42
5 00:10:37.410 103.75
6 00:12:21.510 104.10
7 00:14:06.170 104.66
8 00:15:50.850 104.68
9 00:17:49.690 118.84

Consistency Factor 1003

Valodata Page :
Telephone Numbers
Lap Time Details
Make Size
Triumph Dolomite 1998 cc.

Number
of laps

11
Spee

40.
73.
74.
73.
73.
73.
73.
74.
74.
74.
75.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

34.
69.
70.
72.
72.
72.
72.
52.
73.
74.

Number
of laps

Spee

39.
73.
57.
72.
73.
73.
72.
72.
64.

d

57
40
40
49
90
88
88
40
47
97
15

d

10
62
28
31
00
91
95
27
85
44

d

75
01
95
40
56
31
92
91
22

Class Racing Code
C

Position

1

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
-1.
+0.
-0.

40
27
58
03

+0.
+0.
+0.
+0.

72
09
69

24 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size

Maxda RX3 2062 cc.

Class Racing Code
c

Position

2

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
+3.
-0.
+1.
+0.
-41.
+42 .
+0.

03
04
45
33
05
40
67

83 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size

Ford capri 3000 cc.

Class Racing Code
B

Position

3

Diff From
Previous Lap

-27.
+26.
+1.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-14.

18
29
67
35
56
02
16

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver
66 John Allen
Category/Description

BHB -BARC Post Historic (B)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:14:09.310 106.34 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:11.440 191.44
2 00:04:59.450 108.01
3 00:06:46.450 107.00
4 00:08:34.460 108.01
5 00:10:21.600 107.14
6 00:12:07.940 106.34
7 00:14:09.310 121.37
Consistency Factor 374

Number Driver

48 Pete Hallford
Category/Description
BHC -BARC Post Historic (C)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap

00:19:39.870 106.36 10

Lap Lap Time Lap

Num
1 00:03:27.910 207.91
2 00:05:18.520 110.61
3 00:07:10.200 111.68
4 00:08:58.380 108.18
5 00:10:45.590 107.21
6 00:12:32.050 106.46
7 00:14:19.730 107.68
8 00:16:06.540 106.81
9 00:17:53.510 106.97
10 00:19:39.870 106.36

Consistency Factor 114

Number Driver

21 John Wright
Category/Description
BHC  -BARC Post Historic (C)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap

00:20:09.940 106.78 10

Lap Lap Time Lap

Num
1 00:03:45.150 225.15
2 00:05:38.470 113.32
3 00:07:28.800 110.33
4 00:09:19.210 110.41
5 00:11:07.860 108.65
6 00:12:57.580 109.72
7 00:14:47.380 109.80
8 00:16:35.910 108.53
9 00:18:23.160 107.25
10 00:20:09.940 106.78

Consistency Factor 112

Number
of laps

7
Spee

39.
70.
71.
70.
71.
71.
62.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

36.
69.
68.
70.
71.
71.
70.
71.
71.
71.

Number
of laps

10
Spee
33.

69.
69.
70.
69.
69.
70.
71.
71.

d

87
66
33
66
23
77
88

d

71
00
34
55
19
69
88
45
35
76

d
90

17
12
24
56
51
32
16
47

Make

Ford Capri Mkl
Class Racing Code
B

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.01
-1.01
+0.87
+0.80
-15.03

Make

Vauxhall Firenza
Class Racing Code
C

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

-1.07
+3.50
+0.97
+0.75
-1.22
+0.87
-0.16

Size

3000 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

2300 cc.

+0.61 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make

Ford Escort RS2000
Class Racing Code
[

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2.99
-0.08
+1.76
-1.07
-0.08
+1.27
+1.28
+0.47

Size

2000 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver
54 Colin Stubbs
Category/Description

BHB -BARC Post Historic (B)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:13:02.510 107.04 5
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:22.810 202.81
2 00:05:12.390 109.58
3 00:07:01.310 108.92
4 00:08:50.830 109.52
5 00:10:37.870 107.04
6 00:13:02.510 144 .64
Consistency Factor 1033

Number Driver

18 David Austin

Category/Description
BHD -BARC Post Historic (D)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:20:16.480 107.19 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:51.690 231.69
2 00:05:42.920 111.23
3 00:07:34.020 111.10
4 00:09:24.370 110.35
5 00:11:14.920 110.55
6 00:13:03.910 108.99
7 00:14:52.640 108.73
8 00:16:40.910 108.27
9 00:18:28.100 107.19
10 00:20:16.480 108.38
Consistency Factor 70

Number Driver

15 Christian Griffin

Category/Description
BHC -BARC Post Historic (C)
Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:20:32.270 107.34 10
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:04:04.170 24417
2 00:05:56.730 112.56
3 00:07:48.120 111.39
4 00:09:38.430 110.31
5 00:11:28.240 109.81
6 00:13:17.980 109.74
7 00:15:07.280 109.30
8 00:16:56.770 109.49
9 00:18:44.930 108.16
10 00:20:32.270 107.34

Consistency Factor 70

Number
of laps

6
Spee

37.
69.
70.
69.
71.
52.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

32.
68.
68.
69.
69.
70.
70.
70.
71.
70.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

31.
67.
68.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
70.
71.

d

63
65
o7
69
30
77

d

94
61
69
16
04
02
19
49
20
42

d

26
80
52
19
50
55
83
70
56
10

Make Size

Ford Capri GT
Class Racing Code
B

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.66
-0.60
+2.48
-37.60

Make Size

Ford Lotus Cortina

Class Racing Code

D

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+0.
-0.
+1.
+0.
+0.
+1.
-1.

13
75
20
56
26
46
08
19

Make Size

Triumph Dolomite
Class Racing Code
C

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
+1.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
+1.
+0.

17
08
50
07
44
19
33

3100 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

1558 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

1998 cc.

82 <- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver
52 Philip Rhodes
Category/Description

BHB -BARC Post Historic (B)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:20:05.990 108.30 10
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:25.440 205.44
2 00:05:16.340 110.90
3 00:07:16.160 119.82
4 00:09:06.470 110.31
5 00:10:56.250 109.78
6 00:12:46.320 110.07
7 00:14:34.660 108.34
8 00:16:27.410 112.75
9 00:18:17.690 110.28
10 00:20:05.990 108.30
Consistency Factor 373

Number Driver

65 Clive Tonge

Category/Description
BHE -BARC Post Historic (E)
Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:20:33.840 109.13 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:50.980 230.98
2 00:05:45.830 114.85
3 00:07:37.620 111.79
4 00:09:28.320 110.70
5 00:11:17.880 109.56
6 00:13:07.010 109.13
7 00:14:56.200 109.19
8 00:16:54.320 118.12
9 00:18:44.320 110.00
10 00:20:33.840 109.52
Consistency Factor 291

Number Driver

2 Steve Higgs

Category/Description
BHB  -BARC Post Historic (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:20:16.060 115.30 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:04:10.120 250.12
2 00:06:16.800 126.68
3 00:08:21.810 125.01
4 00:10:24.270 122.46
5 00:12:26.430 122.16
6 00:14:24.840 118.41
7 00:16:23.670 118.83
8 00:18:20.760 117.09
9 00:20:16.060 115.30
Consistency Factor 175

Number
of laps

1

0

Speed

37.
68.
63.
69.
69.
69.
70.
67.
69.
70.

Number
of laps

1

0

15
82
70
19
52
34
44
69
21
a7

Speed

33.
66.
68.
68.
69.
69.
69.
64.
69.
69.

Number
of laps

9

04
45
27
94
66
93
90
61
38
69

Speed

30.
60.
61.
62.
62.
64.
64.
65.
66.

51
25
05
32
48
45
23
18
19

Make
Ford Capri E

Class Racing Code

B

Position

10

Diff From
Previous Lap

-8.
+9.
+0.
-0.
+1.
-4.
+2.
+1.

92
51
53
29
73
41
47
98

Make

Mini Clubman GT

Class Racing Code
E

Position

11

Diff From
Previous Lap

+3.
+1.
+1.
+0.
-0.
-8.
+8.
+0.

06
09
14
43
06
93
12
48

Make

Ford Capri Mkl

Class Racing Code
B

Position

12

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
+2.
+0.
+3.
-0.
+1.
+1.

67
55
30
75
42
74

Size

3000 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1275 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

3000 cc.

79 <- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

86 Mick Ward

Category/Description
BHE -BARC Post Historic (E)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:13:48.960 117.00 2 6
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:03:54.440 234.44  32.55
2 00:05:51.440 117.00 65.23
3 00:07:50.700 119.26  63.99
4 00:09:50.900 120.20 63.49
5 00:11:50.080 119.18 64.04
6 00:13:48.960 118.88  64.20
Consistency Factor 113

Make Size

Simca Rallye 2 1600 cc.
Class Racing Code
E

Position

13

Diff From
Previous Lap

<- ** Fastest Lap. **
-2.26
-0.94
+1.02
+0.30



Date : 04/02/10 Valodata Page : 1
Time : 11:16 pm S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time
Location Croft Racing Circuit
Date 31/05/97 Number 3

BARC/MGOC CLUB RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - Class B

Start time 10:27 Finish time 10:48
Road Dry Weather Sunny
Ent Driver-s Entrant Category Class Code
Pos Num Name Make 7/ Model C.C.
1 75 Darryl Davis MG Maestro 2000 BMGB B
2 2 Colin Simpson MG Maestro 1600 BMGB B
3 5 Adrian Olsson MG Maestro 2000 BMGB B
4 10 David Mellor MG Meastro 2000 BMGB B
5 57 Robin Walker MG Maestro 2000 BMGB B
6 12 Nick Golhar MG Maestro 1600 BMGB B
7 59 Paul Naish MG Maestro 2000 BMGB B
8 18 John Devine MG Maestro 1600 BMGB B
9 30 Paul Whiteman MG Maestro 1600 BMGB
10 3 Andy Campbell MG Maestro 1600 BMGB B
11 13 Kim Chapman MG Maestro 2000 BMGB B
12 60 Natalie Butler MG Maestro 1600 BMGB B
13 20 Nick Evans MG Maestro 2000 BMGB B

Fastest M.P.H.
108.32 70.46
110.48 69.08

Category Ent Driver Make 7/ Model
BMGB B 75 Darryl Davis MG Maestro
BMGB 30 Paul Whiteman MG Maestro

Timekeepers S.M_A.R.T.Team - lan Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
Results can be downloaded from www.smart-timing.co.uk

Fastest Laps
1st

108.
108.
109.
109.
109.
109.
109.
109.
110.
110.
111.
111.
111.

32
85
03
29
62
66
75
92
48
54
11
65
97

2nd

108.
108.
109.
109.
109.
110.
109.
110.
111.
110.
112.
.26
.73

112
112

42
88
55
36
88
16
7
7
64
63
11

Oon Num
Lap Laps

10
10
10
9
10
7
9
10
9
10
10
10
10

iy

=
WOWOWOWOWhANOOOU ©

Deficit

WWNNNRRRPRLOOO

.53
.71
.97
-30
.34
-43
.60
.16
.22
.79
.33
.65

M.P.

70.
70.
70.
-83
.62
.60
.54
.43
.08
.04
68.
68.
68.

69
69
69
69
69
69
69

H.

46
11
00

69
36
16



Date : 04/02/10 Valodata Page :
Time : 11:16 pm

Telephone Numbers

01896 752447 / 01968 679108
Lap Time Details
Practive number 3 on 31/05/97.
Number Driver Make Size
75 Darryl Davis MG Maestro 2000 cc.

Category/Description Class Racing Code
BMGB -BARC/MGOC (B) B
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps
00:20:40.540 108.32 9 10 1
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:03:52.800 232.80 32.78
2 00:05:54.900 122.10 62.51
3 00:07:47.010 112.11  68.08 +9.99
4 00:09:37.920 110.91 68.81 +1.20
5 00:11:26.840 108.92 70.07 +1.99
6 00:13:15.260 108.42  70.39 +0.50
7 00:15:04.790 109.53 69.68 -1.11
8 00:16:53.830 109.04 69.99 +0.49
9 00:18:42.150 108.32  70.46 +0.72 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
10 00:20:40.540 118.39  64.46 -10.07
Consistency Factor 326
Number Driver Make Size
2 Colin Simpson MG Maestro 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
BMGB -BARC/MGOC (B) B
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps
00:20:47.030 108.85 5 10 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:04:06.410 246.41 30.97
2 00:05:57.890 111.48 68.46
3 00:07:47.750 109.86  69.47 +1.62
4 00:09:37.150 109.40 69.76 +0.46
5 00:11:26.000 108.85 70.11 +0.55 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
6 00:13:14.880 108.88 70.10 -0.03
7 00:15:04.970 110.09 69.33 -1.21
8 00:16:54.440 109.47 69.72 +0.62
9 00:18:57.110 122.67 62.22 -13.20
10 00:20:47.030 109.92 69.43 +12.75
Consistency Factor 381
Number Driver Make Size
5 Adrian Olsson MG Maestro 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
BMGB -BARC/MGOC (B) B
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps
00:19:42.390 109.03 8 10 3
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:03:11.870 191.87 39.78
2 00:05:03.220 111.35 68.54
3 00:06:54.100 110.88 68.83 +0.47
4 00:08:44.320 110.22 69.24 +0.66
5 00:10:34.600 110.28 69.21 -0.06
6 00:12:24.150 109.55 69.67 +0.73
7 00:14:14.030 109.88 69.46 -0.33
8 00:16:03.060 109.03 70.00 +0.85 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
9 00:17:52.730 109.67 69.59 -0.64
10 00:19:42.390 109.66  69.60 +0.01
Consistency Factor 47



Number Driver

10 David Mellor

Category/Description
BMGB -BARC/MGOC (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:18:35.640 109.29 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:48.970 228.97
2 00:05:43.130 114.16
3 00:07:34.820 111.69
4 00:09:25.630 110.81
5 00:11:16.630 111.00
6 00:13:06.010 109.38
7 00:14:56.990 110.98
8 00:16:46.350 109.36
9 00:18:35.640 109.29
Consistency Factor 121

Number Driver

57 Robin Walker
Category/Description
BMGB -BARC/MGOC (B)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap

00:19:53.930 109.62 10

Lap Lap Time Lap

Num
1 00:03:13.740 193.74
2 00:05:04.510 110.77
3 00:06:54.800 110.29
4 00:08:51.130 116.33
5 00:10:43.190 112.06
6 00:12:33.070 109.88
7 00:14:23.140 110.07
8 00:16:14.160 111.02
9 00:18:04.310 110.15
10 00:19:53.930 109.62

Consistency Factor 194

Number Driver
12 Nick Golhar
Category/Description

BMGB -BARC/MGOC (B)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:14:25.150 109.66 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:21.130 201.13
2 00:05:13.090 111.96
3 00:07:04.430 111.34
4 00:08:55.050 110.62
5 00:10:45.210 110.16
6 00:12:35.490 110.28
7 00:14:25.150 109.66
Consistency Factor 51

Number
of laps

9

Speed

33.
66.
68.
68.
68.
69.
68.
69.
69.

Number
of laps

1

0

33
85
33
87
76
78
7
79
83

Speed

39.
68.
69.
.61
68.
69.
69.
68.
69.
69.

Number
of laps

7

39
90
20

11
46
34
74
29
62

Speed

37.
68.
68.
68.
69.
69.
69.

95
17
55
99
28
21
60

Make

MG Meastro
Class Racing Code
B

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2.47
+0.88
-0.19
+1.62
-1.60
+1.62
+0.07

Make

MG Maestro
Class Racing Code
B

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.48
-6.04
+4.27
+2.18
-0.19
-0.95
+0.87
+0.53

Make

MG Maestro

Class Racing Code
B

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.62
+0.72
+0.46
-0.12

Size

2000 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

2000 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1600 cc.

+0.62 <- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

59 Paul Naish

Category/Description
BMGB -BARC/MGOC (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:17:46.310 109.75 4
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:04.780 184.78
2 00:04:55.430 110.65
3 00:06:45.460 110.03
4 00:08:35.210 109.75
5 00:10:26.220 111.01
6 00:12:15.990 109.77
7 00:14:05.990 110.00
8 00:15:56.290 110.30
9 00:17:46.310 110.02
Consistency Factor 60

Number Driver

18 John Devine

Category/Description
BMGB -BARC/MGOC (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:20:33.520 109.92 8
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:41.870 221.87
2 00:05:36.010 114.14
3 00:07:29.510 113.50
4 00:09:21.820 112.31
5 00:11:13.420 111.60
6 00:13:05.770 112.35
7 00:14:57.970 112.20
8 00:16:47.890 109.92
9 00:18:38.660 110.77
10 00:20:33.520 114.86
Consistency Factor 133

Number Driver
30 Paul Whiteman
Category/Description

BMGB -BARC/MGOC (B)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:18:37.350 110.48 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:40.690 220.69
2 00:05:34.280 113.59
3 00:07:26.130 111.85
4 00:09:18.110 111.98
5 00:11:10.630 112.52
6 00:13:02.940 112.31
7 00:14:54.580 111.64
8 00:16:46.870 112.29
9 00:18:37.350 110.48
Consistency Factor 82

Number
of laps

9

Speed

41.
68.
69.
69.
68.
69.
69.
69.
69.

Number
of laps

1

0

30
97
36
54
75
53
38
19
37

Speed

34.
66.
67.
67.
68.
67.
68.
69.
68.
66.

Number
of laps

9

40
87
24
95
39
93
02
43
90
45

Speed

34.
67.
68.
68.
67.
67.
68.
67.
69.

58
19
23
16
83
95
36
97
08

Make Size

MG Maestro

Class Racing Code

B

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+0.
-1.
+1.
-0.
-0.
+0.

62
28
26
24
23
30
28

Make Size

MG Maestro

Class Racing Code

B

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+1.
+0.
-0.
+0.
+2.
-0.
-4.

64
19
71
75
15
28
85
09

Make Size

MG Maestro

Class Racing Code

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
-0.
-0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
+1.

74
13
54
21
67
65
81

<- ** Fastest Lap.

<- ** Fastest Lap.

<- ** Fastest Lap.

2000 cc.

*k

1600 cc.

*k

1600 cc.

*k



Number Driver

3 Andy Campbell

Category/Description
BMGB -BARC/MGOC (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:20:16.170 110.54 10
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:35.260 215.26
2 00:05:26.620 111.36
3 00:07:18.180 111.56
4 00:09:08.830 110.65
5 00:10:59.910 111.08
6 00:12:52.050 112.14
7 00:14:43.890 111.84
8 00:16:35.000 111.11
9 00:18:25.630 110.63
10 00:20:16.170 110.54
Consistency Factor 52

Number Driver

13 Kim Chapman

Category/Description
BMGB -BARC/MGOC (B)
Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:20:10.940 111.11 3
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:13.320 193.32
2 00:05:05.430 112.11
3 00:06:56.540 111.11
4 00:08:49.410 112.87
5 00:10:45.620 116.21
6 00:12:38.720 113.10
7 00:14:32.100 113.38
8 00:16:25.790 113.69
9 00:18:18.350 112.56
10 00:20:10.940 112.59
Consistency Factor 137

Number Driver

60 Natalie Butler

Category/Description
BMGB -BARC/MGOC (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:21:03.910 111.65 8
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:58.910 238.91
2 00:05:56.600 117.69
3 00:07:51.440 114.84
4 00:09:45.700 114.26
5 00:11:38.320 112.62
6 00:13:33.000 114.68
7 00:15:25.260 112.26
8 00:17:16.910 111.65
9 00:19:09.460 112.55
10 00:21:03.910 114.45
Consistency Factor 162

Number
of laps

10

Speed

35.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
69.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

39.
68.
68.
67.
65.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

31.
64.
66.
66.
67.
66.
67.
68.
67.
66.

45
53
41
97
71
06
24
69
99
04

d

48
08
69
62
67
48
31
13
80
79

d

95
85
46
80
7
55
99
36
81
68

Make

MG Maestro

Class

B

Size

1600 cc.

Racing Code

Position

10

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.
+0.
-0.
-1.
+0.
+0.
+0.
+0.

Make

MG Maestro

20
91
43
06
30
73
48
09

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

B

Position

11

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
-1.
-3.
+3.
-0.
-0.
+1.
-0.

Make

MG Maestro

00
76
34
11
28
31
13
03

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1600 cc.

Class Racing Code

B

Position

12

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2.
+0.
+1.
-2.
+2.
+0.
-0.
-1.

85
58
64
06
42
61
90
90

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

20 Nick Evans

Category/Description

BMGB -BARC/MGOC (B)

Total Time

00:21:04.490 111.97

Lap Lap Time

Num

QOVWO~NOOUDAWNE

[

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

03:
05:
07:
09:
11:
13:
15:
17:
19:
21:

Consistency

51.
50.
50.
46.
39.
33.
26.
18.
10.
04.

390
540
290
370
400
470
230
200
930
490

Factor

--Fastest Lap-
Time

On Lap

8

Lap

231.
119.
119.
116.
113.
114.
112.
111.
112.
113.

39
15
75
08
03
07
76
97
73
56

Number
of laps

10
Spee

32.
64.
63.
65.
67.
66.
67.
68.
67.
67.

d

98
05
73
75
52
91
68
16
70
21

Make

MG Maestro

Clas

B

S

Size
2000 cc.

Racing Code

Position

13

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.
+3.
+3.
-1.
+1.
+0.
-0.
-0.

60
67
05
04
31
79
76
83

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Date :
Time :

04/02/10
11:17 pm

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers

Page : 1

01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No

Location

Date

Croft Racing Circuit

31/05/97

Number 4

ANDYSPARES FIRESTONE NATIONAL CITROEN 2CV RACING CHAMPIONSHP

Start time

Road

Ent
Pos Num

5
7
4
26
2
20
19
3
53
10 54
11 52
12 21
13 23
14 34
15 22
16 44
17 17

©CoO~NOUDAWNE

Category

2CV

10:53
Dry

Driver”s
Name

Royce Grey

Richard Dalton

Jon Rushton

Paul Leason

Nathan Barker
Michael Cooper
Martin Woodley
Derek Bliss
Christian Callander
Tim Lee

James Grantham
Michael Storey

Neil Thompson
Laurence Broadhurst
Stephen Green
Darryl Powell

Nick Woodward

Ent Driver
5 Royce Grey

Finish time 11:17

Weather Sunny

Entrant Category Class Code Fastest Laps On  Num
Make / Model C.C. 1st 2nd Lap Laps
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 126.60 127.22 9 9
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 127.63 127.80 7 9
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 127.68 127.76 2 9
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 127.96 128.13 6 9
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 128.18 128.90 9 9
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 129.26 130.15 7 9
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 129.40 129.49 7 9
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 129.68 345.55 2 2
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 129.90 130.99 8 8
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 131.60 131.71 7 8
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 131.83 131.97 5 8
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 132.13 132.86 8 8
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 133.55 135.55 5 5
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 135.61 136.78 4 7
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 142.84 143.15 4 4
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 180.90 207.03 2 3
Citroen 2CV 602 2CV 189.28 189.29 4 5

Make 7/ Model
Citroen 2CV

Fastest M.P_H.
126.60 60.28

Timekeepers S.M_A_.R.T.Team - lan Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
Results can be downloaded from www.smart-timing.co.uk

Deficit

i
DOOUTUUTWWNNRERRRE

[N
N B

.03
.08
-36
.58
.66
-80
.08
-30
.00
.23
.53
.95
.01
.24
.30
.68

M.P.

60.
-80
.77
.64
.54
.04
58.
58.
58.
-99
-89
.76
57.
56.
53.
42.
40.

59
59
59
59
59

57
57
57

H.

28

98
85
75

15
28
43
19
32



Date : 04/02/10 Valodata Page :
Time : 11:17 pm

Telephone Numbers

01896 752447 / 01968 679108
Lap Time Details
Practive number 4 on 31/05/97.
Number Driver Make Size
5 Royce Grey Citroen 2CV 602 cc

Category/Description
2CcV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:23:24.200 126.60 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:05:46.630 346.63
2 00:07:54.730 128.10
3 00:10:03.840 129.11
4 00:12:11.620 127.78
5 00:14:18.840 127.22
6 00:16:26.060 127.22
7 00:19:02.920 156.86
8 00:21:17.600 134.68
9 00:23:24.200 126.60
Consistency Factor 897

Number Driver

7 Richard Dalton

Category/Description
2CV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:22:54.630 127.63 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:05:46.160 346.16
2 00:07:54.190 128.03
3 00:10:03.870 129.68
4 00:12:11.970 128.10
5 00:14:19.770 127.80
6 00:16:29.930 130.16
7 00:18:37.560 127.63
8 00:20:46.350 128.79
9 00:22:54.630 128.28
Consistency Factor 144

Number Driver

4 Jon Rushton

Category/Description
2CV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:22:56.300 127.68 2
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:05:44.480 344.48
2 00:07:52.160 127.68
3 00:10:00.840 128.68
4 00:12:09.000 128.16
5 00:14:17.160 128.16
6 00:16:26.700 129.54
7 00:18:40.760 134.06
8 00:20:48.520 127.76
9 00:22:56.300 127.78
Consistency Factor 196

Number
of laps

Speed

22.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
48.
56.
60.

Number
of laps

9

02
58
11
73
99
99
65
67
28

Speed

22.
59.
58.
59.
59.
58.
59.
59.
59.

Number
of laps

9

05
61
85
58
72
64
80
26
49

Speed

22.
59.
59.
59.
59.
58.
56.
59.
59.

16
77
31
55
55
92
93
74
73

Class Racing Code

Position

1

Diff From
Previous Lap

-1.
+1.
+0.

01
33
56

-29.
+22.
+8.

64
18

08 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

2

Diff From
Previous Lap

-1.
+1.
+0.
-2.
+2.
-1.
+0.

65
58
30
36
53
16
51

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

3

Diff From
Previous Lap

<- ** Fastest Lap. **
-1.
+0.

00
52

-1.
-4.
+6.
-0.

38
52
30
02



Number Driver

26 Paul Leason

Category/Description
2CV -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:23:22.740 127.96 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:05:42.470 342.47
2 00:07:54.220 131.75
3 00:10:04.390 130.17
4 00:12:12.980 128.59
5 00:14:21.110 128.13
6 00:16:29.070 127.96
7 00:18:52.000 142.93
8 00:21:14.590 142.59
9 00:23:22.740 128.15
Consistency Factor 479

Number Driver

2 Nathan Barker

Category/Description
2CV  -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:23:22.290 128.18 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:06:02.970 362.97
2 00:08:15.190 132.22
3 00:10:25.810 130.62
4 00:12:36.570 130.76
5 00:14:46.370 129.80
6 00:16:55.480 129.11
7 00:19:04.380 128.90
8 00:21:14.110 129.73
9 00:23:22.290 128.18
Consistency Factor 85

Number Driver

20 Michael Cooper

Category/Description
2CV  -Citroen 2CV
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:23:20.990 129.26 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:05:45.740 345.74
2 00:07:59.450 133.71
3 00:10:16.180 136.73
4 00:12:27.300 131.12
5 00:14:38.860 131.56
6 00:16:49.740 130.88
7 00:18:59.000 129.26
8 00:21:10.840 131.84
9 00:23:20.990 130.15
Consistency Factor 223

Number
of laps

9

Speed

22.
57.
58.
59.
59.
59.
53.
53.
59.

Number
of laps

29
93
63
35
56
64
40
52
56

Speed

21.
57.
58.
.37
58.
59.
59.
58.
59.

Number
of laps

9

03
72
43

80
11
21
83
54

Speed

22.
57.
55.
58.
58.
58.
59.
57.
58.

07
08
82
21
01
31
04
89
64

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
+1.
+0.
+0.
-14.
+0.
+14.

58
58
46
17
97
34
44

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
-0.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-0.
+1.

60
14
96
69
21
83

55 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make
Citroen 2CV

Class Racing Code

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

-3.
+5.
-0.
+0.
+1.
-2.
+1.

02
61
44
68
62
58
69

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver Make Size

19 Martin Woodley Citroen 2CV 602 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
2CV -Citroen 2CV

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:23:34.060 129.40 7 9 7
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:05:51.250 351.25 21.73
2 00:08:02.470 131.22 58.16
3 00:10:14.720 132.25 57.71 -1.03
4 00:12:26.840 132.12 57.77 +0.13
5 00:14:38.890 132.05 57.80 +0.07
6 00:16:49.000 130.11 58.66 +1.94
7 00:18:58.400 129.40 58.98 +0.71 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
8 00:21:24.570 146.17 52.21 -16.77
9 00:23:34.060 129.49 58.94 +16.68

Consistency Factor 533

Number Driver Make Size
3 Derek Bliss Citroen 2CV 602 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

2CV -Citroen 2CV

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:07:55.230 129.68 2 2 8
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:05:45.550 345.55 22.09
2 00:07:55.230 129.68 58.85 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
Number Driver Make Size
53 Christian Callander Citroen 2CV 602 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

2CV -Citroen 2CV

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:22:07.820 129.90 8 8 9
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:06:31.670 391.67 19.49
2 00:08:50.090 138.42 55.14
3 00:11:06.360 136.27 56.01 +2.15
4 00:13:18.770 132.41 57.64 +3.86
5 00:15:29.760 130.99 58.26 +1.42
6 00:17:44.280 134.52 56.74 -3.53
7 00:19:57.920 133.64 57.11 +0.88
8 00:22:07.820 129.90 58.75 +3.74 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Consistency Factor 260

Number Driver Make Size
54 Tim Lee Citroen 2CV 602 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

2CV -Citroen 2CV

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:22:09.250 131.60 7 8 10
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:06:32.790 392.79 19.43
2 00:08:51.220 138.43 55.13
3 00:11:04.910 133.69 57.09 +4.74
4 00:13:19.690 134.78 56.63 -1.09
5 00:15:33.400 133.71 57.08 +1.07
6 00:17:45.110 131.71 57.95 +2.00
7 00:19:56.710 131.60 57.99 +0.11 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
8 00:22:09.250 132.54 57.58 -0.94

Consistency Factor 166



Number Driver Make Size

52 James Grantham Citroen 2CV 602 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
2CV -Citroen 2CV

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:22:11.050 131.83 5 8 11
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:06:33.760 393.76 19.38
2 00:08:49.770 136.01 56.11
3 00:11:06.520 136.75 55.81 -0.74
4 00:13:21.130 134.61 56.70 +2.14
5 00:15:32.960 131.83 57.89 +2.78 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
6 00:17:45.660 132.70 57.51 -0.87
7 00:19:57.630 131.97 57.83 +0.73
8 00:22:11.050 133.42 57.20 -1.45

Consistency Factor 145

Number Driver Make Size
21 Michael Storey Citroen 2CV 602 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

2CV -Citroen 2CV

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:22:02.390 132.13 8 8 12
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:06:26.880 386.88 19.73
2 00:08:41.080 134.20 56.87
3 00:10:56.010 134.93 56.56 -0.73
4 00:13:10.500 134.49 56.75 +0.44
5 00:15:24.180 133.68 57.09 +0.81
6 00:17:37.400 133.22 57.29 +0.46
7 00:19:50.260 132.86 57.44 +0.36
8 00:22:02.390 132.13 57.76 +0.73 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Consistency Factor 59

Number Driver Make Size
23 Neil Thompson Citroen 2CV 602 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

2CV -Citroen 2CV

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:21:40.460 133.55 5 5 13

Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From

Num Previous Lap
1 00:05:44.450 344.45 22.16
2 00:08:00.000 135.55 56.30
3 00:13:29.120 329.12 23.19 -193.57
4 00:19:26.910 357.79 21.33 -28.67
5 00:21:40.460 133.55 57.15 +224.24 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Consistency Factor 14883

Number Driver Make Size
34 Laurence Broadhurst Citroen 2CV 602 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

2CV -Citroen 2CV

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:20:32.710 135.61 4 7 14

Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From

Num Previous Lap
1 00:06:29.840 389.84 19.58
2 00:08:51.890 142.05 53.73
3 00:11:09.660 137.77 55.40 +4.28
4 00:13:25.270 135.61 56.28 +2.16 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
5 00:15:42.930 137.66 55.44 -2.05
6 00:17:59.710 136.78 55.80 +0.88
7 00:20:32.710 153.00 49.88 -16.22

Consistency Factor 512



Number Driver Make Size

22 Stephen Green Citroen 2CV 602 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
2CV -Citroen 2CV

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:13:23.210 142.84 4 4 15
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:06:11.410 371.41  20.55
2 00:08:37.220 145.81 52.34
3 00:11:00.370 143.15 53.31 +2.66
4 00:13:23.210 142.84 53.43 +0.31 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Consistency Factor 148

Number Driver Make Size
44 Darryl Powell Citroen 2CV 602 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

2cV -Citroen 2CV

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:13:49.960 180.90 2 3 16
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:07:22.030 442.03 17.27
2 00:10:22.930 180.90 42.19 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
3 00:13:49.960 207.03 36.86 -26.13

Consistency Factor 2613

Number Driver Make Size
17 Nick Woodward Citroen 2CV 602 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

2CV -Citroen 2CV

Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:20:45.470 189.28 4 5 17

Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From

Num Previous Lap
1 00:07:50.340 470.34 16.23
2 00:11:06.390 196.05 38.93
3 00:14:15.680 189.29 40.32 +6.76
4 00:17:24.960 189.28  40.32 +0.01 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
5 00:20:45.470 200.51 38.06 -11.23

Consistency Factor 600



05/02/10
4:37 pm

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Date :
Time :

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time

Location Croft Racing Circuit

Date 31/05/97 Number 5
BARC FORMULA RENAULT CHAMPIONSHIP

In association with RENAULT UK & MICHELIN

Start time 11:23 Finish time 11:48

Road Dry Weather Sunny
Ent Driver”s Entrant

Pos Num Name Make 7/ Model

81 Peter Clarke
77 Charles Hall
71 Matt Bettley
61 Stuart Wood
6 Matt Baldacci
99 Garry Taylor
17 Marc Cramer
15 Paul Cawsey
37 David Lumer
10 5 lan Temple

Van Diemen RF95
Tatuus RC96

Van Diemen RF96
Van Diemen RF96
Van Diemen RF93
Van Diemen RF95/96
Alpa RF91

Van Diemen RF93
Swift SC94R

Van Diemen RF94

©CoO~NOUDAWNE

11 27 Jeremy Timms Orion FR93
12 88 Matt Bartram Van Diemen RF95
13 28 Jason Timms Orion FR93

14 14 Matthew Read

15 18 Martin Watkins
16 29 Alistair Timms
17 42 James Whelan

18 49 lan Harris

19 11 william Lansbury

Van Diemen RF93
Swift SC93R
Orion FR91
Swift SC94
Reynard FR91
Van Diemen RF93

Van Diemen RF93
Van Diemen RF96

3 Christian McCarty
68 Alex Garner

c.c

2000
2000
2000
2000
1700
2000
1700
1700
1700
1700
1700
2000
1700
1700
1700
1700
1700
1700
1700

1700
2000

Page : 1

Category Class Code

FVB
FVB
FvB
FVB
FVA
FvB
FVA
FVA
FVA
FVA
FVA
FvB
FVA
FVA
FVA
FVA
FVA
FVA
FVA

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

FVA
FvB

NN

Fastest M.P_H.

DNP.
DNP.

Category Ent Driver Make / Model
FVB 2 81 Peter Clarke Van Diemen RF95
FVA 7 6 Matt Baldacci Van Diemen RF93

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T.Team - lan Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
Results can be downloaded from www.smart-timing.co.uk

83.46 91.45
85.06 89.72

Fastest

1st

83.
83.
84.
85.
85.
85.
85.
87.
87.
.60
.62
88.
88.
88.
88.
89.
90.
93.
118.

87
87

46
86
27
00
06
80
86
14
15

32
50
68
83
37
95
56
69

Laps Oon Num
2nd Lap Laps
83.48 10 12

84.05 9 15
84.50 14 16
85.45 10 14
86.08 12 12
85.95 8 14
86.10 9 13
87.49 13 14
87.84 13 15
87.69 7 15
87.85 15 15
89.10 12 12
88.71 12 15
88.96 6 13
88.96 10 15
89.61 10 15
92.93 11 13
93.86 11 14
228.62 2

N

Deficit

[
ONUUUURARMDRMWWNNRLREOO

w
9]

-40
.81
.54
.60
.34
-40
.68
.69
.14
.16
.86
.04
.22
.37
.91
-49
.10
.23

M.P.

91
91

89
89

87
87

81

H.

.45
.01
90.
.79
.72
88.
88.
.58
.57
87.
87.
86.
86.
86.
85.
85.
83.
.57
64.

57

95
89

12
10
41
24
06
92
40
91

30



Date : 05/02/10 Valodata Page :

Time : 4:37 pm
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Lap Time Details

Practive number 5 on 31/05/97.

Number Driver Make Size
81 Peter Clarke Van Diemen RF95 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FVB -Formula Vauxhall (B) 2
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:23:52.310 83.46 10 12 1
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap

1 00:03:28.540 208.54  36.60

2 00:07:14.080 225.54 33.84

3 00:08:38.990 84.91 89.88 +140.63
4 00:10:03.110 84.12 90.73 +0.79
5 00:11:27.360 84.25 90.59 -0.13
6 00:12:52.750 85.39 89.38 -1.14
7 00:14:35.670 102.92 74.15 -17.53
8 00:18:08.770 213.10 35.81 -110.18
9 00:19:32.250 83.48 91.42 +129.62
10 00:20:55.710 83.46  91.45 +0.02 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
11 00:22:21.440 85.73 89.02 -2.27
12 00:23:52.310 90.87 83.99 -5.14

Consistency Factor 4074

Number Driver Make Size
77 Charles Hall Tatuus RC96 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
FvB -Formula Vauxhall (B) 2
Total Time  --Fastest Lap- Number  Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:24:42.990 83.86 9 15 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:02:38.410 158.41  48.18
2 00:04:19.610 101.20 75.42
3 00:07:32.750 193.14  39.52 -91.94
4 00:09:00.680 87.93 86.80 +105.21
5 00:10:25.710 85.03 89.76 +2.90
6 00:11:50.690 84.98 89.81 +0.05
7 00:13:15.850 85.16  89.62 -0.18
8 00:14:40.070 84.22 90.62 +0.94
9 00:16:03.930 83.86 91.01 +0.36 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
10 00:17:29.040 85.11 89.67 -1.25
11 00:18:53.090 84.05 90.80 +1.06
12 00:20:17.180 84.09 90.76 -0.04
13 00:21:48.930 91.75 83.18 -7.66
14 00:23:13.480 84.55 90.27 +7.20
15 00:24:42.990 89.51 85.26 -4.96

Consistency Factor 1721



Number Driver
71 Matt Bettley
Category/Description

FvB -Formula Vauxhall (B)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:25:03.380 84.27 14
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:34.350 214.35
2 00:05:02.480 88.13
3 00:06:28.120 85.64
4 00:07:57.590 89.47
5 00:09:24.600 87.01
6 00:10:50.400 85.80
7 00:12:15.600 85.20
8 00:13:45.900 90.30
9 00:15:10.510 84.61
10 00:16:35.210 84.70
11 00:18:00.410 85.20
12 00:19:25.270 84.86
13 00:20:49.770 84.50
14 00:22:14.040 84.27
15 00:23:38.710 84.67
16 00:25:03.380 84.67
Consistency Factor 166

Number Driver
61 Stuart Wood
Category/Description

FVB -Formula Vauxhall (B)

Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:24:01.360 85.00 10
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:04:55.800 295.80
2 00:06:27.470 91.67
3 00:08:05.330 97.86
4 00:09:32.360 87.03
5 00:10:58.830 86.47
6 00:12:33.370 94.54
7 00:14:00.290 86.92
8 00:15:26.130 85.84
9 00:16:51.580 85.45
10 00:18:16.580 85.00
11 00:19:42.590 86.01
12 00:21:10.200 87.61
13 00:22:35.790 85.59
14 00:24:01.360 85.57
Consistency Factor 332

Number Driver

6 Matt Baldacci

Category/Description
FVA  -Formula Vauxhall (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:24:32.480 85.06 12
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:05:15.450 315.45
2 00:10:02.880 287.43
3 00:11:30.260 87.38
4 00:12:56.790 86.53
5 00:14:23.150 86.36
6 00:15:49.740 86.59
7 00:17:17.110 87.37
8 00:18:43.190 86.08
9 00:20:09.720 86.53
10 00:21:40.800 91.08
11 00:23:07.420 86.62
12 00:24:32.480 85.06

Consistency Factor 2144

Number
of laps

16
Spee

35.
86.
89.
85.
87.
88.
89.
84.
90.
90.
89.
89.
90.
90.
90.
90.

Number
of laps

14
Spee

25.
83.
7.

88.
80.
87.
88.
89.
89.
88.
87.
89.
89.

Number
of laps

12
Spee

24.
26.
87.
88.
88.
88.
87.
88.
88.
83.
88.
89.

d

61
60
12
30
71
95
58
52
20
11
58
94
32
57
14
14

d

80
26
99

.69

26
73
80
91
32
79
73
11
17
19

d

19
55
34
20
37
14
35
66
20
79
11
72

Make Size

Van Diemen RF96 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

2

Position

3

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2.
-3.
+2.
+1.
+0.
-5.
+5.
-0.
-0.
+0.
+0.
+0.
-0.

49
83
46
21
60
10
69
09
50
34
36
23
40

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size

Van Diemen RF96 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code
2

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

-6.
+10.
+0.
-8.
+7.
+1.
+0.
+0.
-1.
-1.
+2.
+0.

19
83
56
o7
62
08
39
45
01
60
02
02

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size

Van Diemen RF93 1700 cc.

Class Racing Code
7

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

+200.
+0.
+0.
-0.
-0.
+1.
-0.
-4.
+4.
+1.

05
85
17
23
78
29
45
55
46
56 <- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

99 Garry Taylor

Category/Description
FvB -Formula Vauxhall (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:23:33.830 85.80 8
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:04:05.870 245.87
2 00:05:53.950 108.08
3 00:07:31.690 97.74
4 00:09:05.990 94.30
5 00:10:34.570 88.58
6 00:12:01.500 86.93
7 00:13:28.920 87.42
8 00:14:54.720 85.80
9 00:16:21.980 87.26
10 00:17:48.350 86.37
11 00:19:14.560 86.21
12 00:20:41.060 86.50
13 00:22:07.010 85.95
14 00:23:33.830 86.82
Consistency Factor 229

Number Driver

17 Marc Cramer

Category/Description
FVA -Formula Vauxhall (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:24:13.340 85.86 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:05:40.620 340.62
2 00:07:20.580 99.96
3 00:08:49.510 88.93
4 00:10:17.190 87.68
5 00:11:49.490 92.30
6 00:13:15.880 86.39
7 00:14:49.600 93.72
8 00:16:16.100 86.50
9 00:17:41.960 85.86
10 00:19:16.960 95.00
11 00:20:51.130 94.17
12 00:22:17.230 86.10
13 00:24:13.340 116.11
Consistency Factor 782

Number Driver

15 Paul Cawsey

Category/Description
FVA  -Formula Vauxhall (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:24:07.140 87.14 13
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:04:50.450 290.45
2 00:06:22.840 92.39
3 00:07:53.070 90.23
4 00:09:22.130 89.06
5 00:10:51.360 89.23
6 00:12:19.510 88.15
7 00:13:47.320 87.81
8 00:15:15.170 87.85
9 00:16:42.660 87.49
10 00:18:12.040 89.38
11 00:19:44.740 92.70
12 00:21:12.250 87.51
13 00:22:39.390 87.14
14 00:24:07.140 87.75
Consistency Factor 139

Number
of laps

14

Speed

31.
70.
78.
80.
86.
87.
87.
88.
87.
88.
88.
88.
88.
87.

Number
of laps

13
Spee

22.
76.
85.
87.
82.
88.
81.
88.
88.
80.
81.
88.
65.

Number
of laps

14
Spee

26.
82.
84.
85.
85.
86.
86.
86.
87.
85.
82.
87.
87.
86.

04
61
08
93
16
79
30
95
46
36
53
23
80
91

d

41
35
82
04
69
34
43
23
89
34
04
64
73

d

28
61
58
70
53
58
91
88
23
39
33
21
58
97

Make

Van Diemen RF95/96

Class

2

Position

6

Size

2000 cc.

Racing Code

Diff From
Previous Lap

+10.
+3.
+5.
+1.
-0.
+1.
-1.
+0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-0.

Make

Alpa RF91

34
44
72
65
49
62
46
89
16
29
55
87

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1700 cc.

Class Racing Code

7

Position

Diff From

7

Previous Lap

+11.
+1.
-4.
+5.
-7.
+7.
+0.
-9.
+0.
+8.
-30.

Make

Van Diemen RF93

03
25
62
91
33
22
64
14
83
07
01

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Size

1700 cc.

Class Racing Code

7

Position

Diff From

8

Previous Lap

+2.
+1.
-0.
+1.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-1.
-3.
+5.
+0.
-0.

16
17
17
08
34
04
36
89
32
19
37
61

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver
37 David Lumer
Category/Description

FVA -Formula Vauxhall (A)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:24:25.340 87.15 13
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:24.790 204.79
2 00:05:04.510 99.72
3 00:06:39.230 94.72
4 00:08:10.090 90.86
5 00:09:39.370 89.28
6 00:11:08.600 89.23
7 00:12:37.590 88.99
8 00:14:06.500 88.91
9 00:15:34.470 87.97
10 00:17:02.760 88.29
11 00:18:31.230 88.47
12 00:19:59.070 87.84
13 00:21:26.220 87.15
14 00:22:54.390 88.17
15 00:24:25.340 90.95
Consistency Factor 134

Number Driver

5 lan Temple

Category/Description
FVA  -Formula Vauxhall (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:24:59.260  87.60 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:04:18.090 258.09
2 00:05:49.830 91.74
3 00:07:18.700 88.87
4 00:08:46.890 88.19
5 00:10:15.590 88.70
6 00:11:43.980 88.39
7 00:13:11.580 87.60
8 00:14:40.100 88.52
9 00:16:08.910 88.81
10 00:17:36.600 87.69
11 00:19:05.340 88.74
12 00:20:34.230 88.89
13 00:22:02.100 87.87
14 00:23:30.200 88.10
15 00:24:59.260 89.06
Consistency Factor 84

Number Driver

27 Jeremy Timms

Category/Description
FVA  -Formula Vauxhall (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:24:11.230 87.62 15
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:03:13.170 193.17
2 00:04:51.710 98.54
3 00:06:24.740 93.03
4 00:07:55.870 91.13
5 00:09:26.160 90.29
6 00:10:56.790 90.63
7 00:12:25.820 89.03
8 00:13:54.700 88.88
9 00:15:23.450 88.75
10 00:16:51.710 88.26
11 00:18:19.850 88.14
12 00:19:47.900 88.05
13 00:21:15.760 87.86
14 00:22:43.610 87.85
15 00:24:11.230 87.62
Consistency Factor 89

Number
of laps

15
Spee

37.
76.
80.
84.
85.
85.
85.
85.
86.
86.
86.
86.
87.
86.
83.

Number
of laps

15
Spee

29.
83.
85.
86.
86.
86.
